
Belhaven (Miss.) (4-4, 3-1 MSC West) -vs- Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) (2-6, 0-3 MSC West)
2012-10-20 at Columbia, KY (Blue Raider Stadium)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 13:30   End of Game: 16:06   Duration: 02:36
Referee: Tim Bryan   Line Judge: Brad McGrath   Side Judge: Mitch Saling   Umpire: Andy Faust
Back Judge: Maurice Pierre   Score Keeper:    Linesman: Bill Humphrey   Field Judge: Pete Quesada
Temperature: 65   

Date: 2012-10-20
Site: Columbia, KY (Blue Raider Stadium)
Attendance: 1,222

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
BU 7 14 7 7 35
LIND 0 7 0 0 7

Qtr Time Scoring Play BU LIND
2nd 08:48 BU - Calvin Lewis 54 yd interception (James Bryan kick) 7 0

2nd 04:53
LIND - Emilio Gonzalez 16 yd pass from Branden Cresap (Mark Corbett kick) 2 plays, 66 yards, TOP
00:24 7 7

00:00 LIND - Craig McDonald 85 yd interception (James Bryan kick) 14 7
3rd 11:09 BU - Kylan Pollard 17 yd pass from Alex Williams (James Bryan kick) 6 plays, 43 yards, TOP 02:29 15 7
4th 05:59 BU - Kylan Pollard 30 yd pass from Alex Williams (James Bryan kick) 1 plays, 30 yards, TOP 00:15 16 7
2nd 00:00 BU - Craig McDonald 85 yd interception (James Bryan kick) 14 7



Team Statistics BU LIND
FIRST DOWNS 18 16
    Rushing 9 6
    Passing 5 8
    Penalty 4 2
NET YARDS RUSHING 183 118
    Attempts 48 39
    Avg. Per Rush 3.8 3.0
    Rushing TDs 1 0
    Yards Gained 194 129
    Yds. Lost 11 11
NET YARDS Passing 122 176
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 8-17-1 13-33-4
    Avg. / Att. 7.2 5.3
    Avg. / Comp. 15.3 13.5
    TDs 2 1
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 305 294
    Plays 65 72
    Avg. / Play 4.69 4.08
    Fumbles - Lost 5-0 4-3
    Penalties - Yards 10-81 4-48
PUNTS-YARDS 7-237 6-242
    Avg. / Punt 33.86 40.33
    Net / Punt 29.4 31.3
    Inside 20 3 1
    50+ Yards 1 1
    Touchbacks 1 1
    Fair Catch 3 0
KICKOFFS-YARDS 5-302 2-115
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 60.4 57.5
    Net Yards / Kickoff 37.8 47.0
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 3-34-0 2-11-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 11.3 5.5
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 1-21-0 5-113-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 21.0 22.6
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 4-171-2 1-9-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 29:32 30:28
    3rd Down Conversions 8 of 17 5 of 17
    4th Down Conversions 0 of 1 1 of 2
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 1-1 1-3
        Touchdowns 1-1 1-3
        Field Goals 0-1 0-3
    Sacks: Total - Yards 2-7 0-0
    PAT: Total - Made 5-5 1-1
    Field Goals: Total - Made 0-1 0-0



Individual Offense
 
 

Belhaven (Miss.) Lindsey Wilson (Ky.)

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Alex Williams 8 17 122 2 1 30 0
Totals 8 17 122 2 1 30 0

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Branden Cresap 12 30 165 1 3 45 2
Jake Tieken 1 3 11 0 1 11 0
Totals 13 33 176 1 4 45 2

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Justin Gaines 16 77 1 76 0 17 4.8
Alex Williams 5 32 0 32 0 13 6.4
Kadero Edley 15 32 8 24 1 6 1.6
Roy Williams Jr 2 21 0 21 0 13 10.5
Rashad Wynes 4 11 2 9 0 8 2.3
Aaron Spikes 1 8 0 8 0 8 8.0
Raymond Cotton 1 6 0 6 0 6 6.0
James Bryan 1 4 0 4 0 4 4.0
Patrick Wilson 2 2 0 2 0 2 1.0
Bobby Thigpen 1 1 0 1 0 1 1.0
Totals 48 194 11 183 1 17 3.8

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Josh Haney 8 29 0 29 0 6 3.6
Cory Davenport 7 23 1 22 0 6 3.1
Tyrome Lott 5 21 0 21 0 8 4.2
Tommy Smith 7 24 3 21 0 8 3.0
Rome Cotton 6 18 0 18 0 6 3.0
Shannan Coofer 2 9 0 9 0 6 4.5
Branden Cresap 4 5 7 -2 0 5 -0.5
Totals 39 129 11 118 0 8 3.0

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Kylan Pollard 4 71 2 30
Bobby Thigpen 2 30 0 21
Aaron Spikes 1 11 0 11
Rashad Wynes 1 10 0 10
Totals 8 122 2 30

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Matt Powers 4 99 0 45
Rome Cotton 3 25 0 14
Emilio Gonzalez 1 16 1 16
Chaz Barnes 2 15 0 8
Josh Haney 1 11 0 11
Shannan Coofer 1 5 0 5
Chris Dobbins 1 5 0 5
Totals 13 176 1 45

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
James Bryan 7 237 0 58 3 1 1
Totals 7 237 0.0 58 3 1 1

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Mark Corbett 6 242 0 53 1 1 1
Totals 6 242 0.0 53 1 1 1

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Isiah Wiley 3 34 31 0 0 0 0 0 0
Joshua Hawkins 0 0 0 1 21 21 0 0 0
Craig McDonald 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 85 85
Calvin Lewis 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 89 54
Jared McCarthy 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -3 0
Total 3 34 31 1 21 21 4 171 85

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Chris Dobbins 2 11 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tyrome Lott 0 0 0 2 38 21 0 0 0
Tyreon Satterfield 0 0 0 3 75 40 0 0 0
Treon Hill 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 9 9
Total 2 11 6 5 113 40 1 9 9

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result

James Bryan 1st 46
MISSE
D

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
James Bryan 5 302 0 0 60.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Mark Corbett 2 115 0 0 57.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Belhaven (Miss.) Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Calvin Lewis 6 7 13 0.5/0.5 —/— — 1/— 2-89 1 — —
Darrius Wren 7 3 10 1.0/1 —/— — 2/— - — — —
Craig McDonald 3 3 6 0.5/0.5 —/— — —/— 1-85 — — —
Dewayne Whitten 3 2 5 —/— —/— — —/— - 2 — —
Justin Mims 3 2 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Josh Herring 3 2 5 2.0/7 2.0/7 — —/— - — — —
Len Armstrong 2 2 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Aaron Cude 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jared McCarthy 4 — 4 —/— —/— 1 —/— 1--3 — — —
Isiah Wiley 2 — 2 1.0/2 —/— 2 —/— - — — —
Patrick Wilson 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
James Bryan — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Tommie Stewart — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Alvin Fairley 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Roy Williams Jr 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hubert Wiggins — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Ben Chapman — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Reese Unger 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Byron Hammond 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Victor Byers — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —

Totals 42 27 69.0 5.0/20 2.0/7 3 3/—
4-

171 4 — —

Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Michael Brooks 7 3 10 1.0/1 —/— 3 —/— - — — —
Eric Shaw 7 2 9 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Sam Wilson 6 3 9 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Griffin Clark 6 2 8 1.0/2 —/— 1 —/— - — — —
Andrew Wahl 6 — 6 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Corey Lillard 4 1 5 2.0/7 —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Trey Benson — 3 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Austin Howell 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Edwin Thomas 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Treon Hill 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— 1-9 — — —
Jerry Long II 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Randy Stites — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Josh Haney 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Mikal Moore 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Marquan Richardson 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Rome Cotton 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Mikquail Baskett — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Corrion Cooper 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Tavis Elzy 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — 1 —
Jerrett Ingram — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Chris Oldham 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 49 19 68.0 5.0/11 —/0 4 —/— 1-9 2 1 —



Drive Chart
 
 
Belhaven (Miss.)

Lindsey Wilson (Ky.)

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st 29 15:00 KO 50 14:03 INT 2-21 00:57
1st 28 13:27 PUNT 42 10:19 PUNT 6-14 03:08
1st 58 06:34 INT 59 04:57 PUNT 3-1 01:37
1st 42 03:12 PUNT 71 00:40 FGA 8-29 02:32
2nd 14 13:44 PUNT 36 10:37 PUNT 6-22 03:07
2nd 0 08:48 INT 0 08:48 TD 0-0 00:00
2nd 26 04:53 KO 61 01:44 PUNT 5-35 03:09
3rd 57 13:38 PUNT 100 11:09 TD 6-43 02:29
3rd 20 09:17 PUNT 28 07:50 DOWNS 4-8 01:27
3rd 7 06:18 FUMB 12 04:57 PUNT 3-5 01:21
3rd 1 00:18 FUMB 52 08:14 PUNT 12-51 07:04
4th 70 06:14 INT 100 05:59 TD 1-30 00:15
4th 28 02:26 DOWNS 31 00:00 HALF 3-3 02:26
2nd 0 00:00 INT 0 00:00 TD 0-0 00:00

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st 49 14:03 INT 54 13:27 PUNT 3-5 00:36
1st 20 10:19 PUNT 22 10:19 FUMB 5-2 00:00
1st 23 10:19 FUMB 35 06:34 INT 4-12 03:45
1st 4 04:57 PUNT 13 03:12 PUNT 3-9 01:45
1st 29 00:40 FGA 44 13:44 PUNT 5-15 01:56
2nd 37 10:37 PUNT 58 08:48 INT 5-21 01:49
2nd 25 08:48 KO 24 05:17 PUNT 6-(-1) 03:31
2nd 34 05:17 PUNT 100 04:53 TD 2-66 00:24
2nd 14 01:44 PUNT 45 00:00 INT 7-31 01:44
3rd 41 11:09 KO 47 09:17 PUNT 3-6 01:52
3rd 72 07:50 DOWNS 93 06:18 FUMB 6-21 01:32
3rd 53 04:57 PUNT 99 00:18 FUMB 12-46 04:39
4th 13 08:14 PUNT 52 06:14 INT 7-39 02:00
4th 33 05:59 KO 72 02:26 DOWNS 8-39 03:33
3rd 29 15:00 KO 36 13:38 PUNT 3-7 01:22



Play By Play
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Belhaven (Miss.) at 15:00
1st and 10 at BU29 - Face Mask Penalty(LIND) - First Down
1st and 10 at BU44 Kadero Edley Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Eric SHAW for 6 yards
2nd and 4 at BU50 Alex Williams Passes to Deuce Coon INTERCEPTED by Treon HILL at the LIND 40 downed for 9 yards

Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) at 14:03
1st and 10 at LIND49 Tommy SMITH Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Dewayne Whitten, Calvin Lewis for 5 yards
2nd and 5 at BU46 Branden CRESAP Passes to Matt POWERS INCOMPLETE
3rd and 5 at BU46 Branden CRESAP Passes to Matt POWERS INCOMPLETE
4th and 5 at BU46 Punt by Mark CORBETT from    BU 46 for 18 yards out of bounds

Belhaven (Miss.) at 13:27
1st and 10 at BU28 Kadero Edley Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Griffin CLARK for -2 yards
2nd and 12 at BU26 Aaron Spikes Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Griffin CLARK, Sam WILSON for 8 yards
3rd and 4 at BU34 Kadero Edley Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Treon HILL for 6 yards
1st and 10 at BU40 Kadero Edley Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Griffin CLARK, Trey BENSON for 1 yards
2nd and 9 at BU41 Kadero Edley Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Mikquail BASKETT, Corey LILLARD, Sam WILSON for 1 yards
3rd and 8 at BU42 Alex Williams Passes to Deuce Coon INCOMPLETE
4th and 8 at BU42 Punt by James Bryan from    BU 42 for 58 yards for a Touchback

Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) at 10:19
1st and 10 at LIND20 Tyrome LOTT Carries(Hand Off) fumble(LOST), Forced by Isiah Wiley, recovered by Darrius Wren for 2 yards

downed for 0 yards
1st and 10 at LIND22 Alex Williams Carries(QB Keeper) fumble(KEPT), Forced by Michael BROOKS, recovered by Alex Williams for 13

yards downed for 0 yards
1st and 9 at LIND9 - Personal Foul Penalty(LIND) - First Down
1st and 6 at LIND6 Kadero Edley Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Michael BROOKS for 3 yards
2nd and 3 at LIND3 Kadero Edley Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Chris OLDHAM for 2 yards
3rd and 1 at LIND1 Kadero Edley Carries(Hand Off) TOUCHDOWN, clock 08:40
1st and 3 at LIND3 PAT Kick by James Bryan GOOD.
1st and 10 at LIND35 Kickoff by James Bryan from    BU 35 for 63 yards returned by Tyrome LOTT Tackled by Patrick Wilson for 21

yards

Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) at 10:19
1st and 10 at LIND20 Tyrome LOTT Carries(Hand Off) fumble(LOST), Forced by Isiah Wiley, recovered by Darrius Wren for 2 yards

downed for 0 yards
1st and 10 at LIND22 Alex Williams Carries(QB Keeper) fumble(KEPT), Forced by Michael BROOKS, recovered by Alex Williams for 13

yards downed for 0 yards
1st and 9 at LIND9 - Personal Foul Penalty(LIND) - First Down
1st and 6 at LIND6 Kadero Edley Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Michael BROOKS for 3 yards
2nd and 3 at LIND3 Kadero Edley Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Chris OLDHAM for 2 yards
3rd and 1 at LIND1 Kadero Edley Carries(Hand Off) TOUCHDOWN, clock 08:40
1st and 3 at LIND3 PAT Kick by James Bryan GOOD.
1st and 10 at LIND35 Kickoff by James Bryan from    BU 35 for 63 yards returned by Tyrome LOTT Tackled by Patrick Wilson for 21

yards

Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) at 10:19
1st and 10 at LIND23 Branden CRESAP Passes to Rome COTTON COMPLETE downed for 4 yards
2nd and 6 at LIND27 Branden CRESAP Passes to Chaz BARNES COMPLETE Tackled by Dewayne Whitten for 7 yards
1st and 10 at LIND34 Rome COTTON Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Calvin Lewis for 1 yards
2nd and 9 at LIND35 Branden CRESAP Passes to Matt POWERS INTERCEPTED by Jared McCarthy at the LIND 39 downed for -3 yards

Belhaven (Miss.) at 06:34
1st and 10 at LIND42 Justin Gaines Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Andrew WAHL for 2 yards
2nd and 8 at LIND40 Alex Williams Passes to Kylan Pollard BROKEN UP by Marquan RICHARDSON
3rd and 8 at LIND40 Justin Gaines Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Andrew WAHL for -1 yards
4th and 9 at LIND41 Punt by James Bryan from  LIND 41 for 37 yards faircatch by Chris DOBBINS

Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) at 04:57
1st and 10 at LIND4 Branden CRESAP Passes to Tavis ELZY BROKEN UP by Calvin Lewis
2nd and 10 at LIND4 Tommy SMITH Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Josh Herring for 3 yards
3rd and 7 at LIND7 Tommy SMITH Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Justin Mims, Calvin Lewis for 6 yards
4th and 1 at LIND13 Punt by Mark CORBETT from  LIND 13 for 45 yards out of bounds



 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Belhaven (Miss.) at 03:12
1st and 10 at BU42 Justin Gaines Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Michael BROOKS, Eric SHAW for 17 yards
1st and 10 at LIND41 Justin Gaines Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Eric SHAW for 7 yards
2nd and 3 at LIND34 Justin Gaines Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Austin HOWELL for 1 yards
3rd and 2 at LIND33 Alex Williams Carries(QB Keeper) fumble(KEPT), Forced by Michael BROOKS, recovered by Kylan Pollard for 3

yards out of bounds for 0 yards
1st and 10 at LIND30 - Holding Penalty(BU) - Repeat Down
1st and 18 at LIND38 Alex Williams Passes to Deuce Coon INCOMPLETE
2nd and 18 at LIND38 Alex Williams Passes to Bobby Thigpen COMPLETE Tackled by Treon HILL for 9 yards
3rd and 9 at LIND29 Alex Williams Passes to Deuce Coon BROKEN UP by Corey LILLARD
4th and 9 at LIND29 James Bryan 46 yard Field Goal attempt missed Wide Left, clock 00:40

Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) at 00:40
1st and 10 at LIND29 Rome COTTON Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Dewayne Whitten for 6 yards

Start of Quarter #2
2nd and 4 at LIND35 Josh HANEY Carries(Hand Off) fumble(KEPT), recovered by Josh HANEY for 6 yards out of bounds for 0 yards
1st and 10 at LIND41 Shannan COOFER Carries(Pitch) Tackled by Calvin Lewis for 3 yards
2nd and 7 at LIND44 Branden CRESAP Passes to Emilio GONZALEZ INCOMPLETE
3rd and 7 at LIND44 Branden CRESAP Passes to Chaz BARNES INCOMPLETE
4th and 7 at LIND44 Punt by Mark CORBETT from  LIND 44 for 42 yards returned by Isiah Wiley Tackled by Edwin THOMAS for 0

yards

Belhaven (Miss.) at 13:44
1st and 10 at BU14 Bobby Thigpen Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Sam WILSON for 1 yards
2nd and 9 at BU15 Rashad Wynes Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Sam WILSON, Jerrett INGRAM for 8 yards
3rd and 1 at BU23 Alex Williams Carries(QB Keeper) Tackled by Michael BROOKS for 4 yards
1st and 10 at BU27 Alex Williams Passes to Bobby Thigpen INCOMPLETE
2nd and 10 at BU27 - Holding Penalty(BU) - Repeat Down
2nd and 14 at BU23 Alex Williams Passes to Kylan Pollard COMPLETE Tackled by Griffin CLARK for 12 yards
3rd and 2 at BU35 Rashad Wynes Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Sam WILSON for 1 yards
4th and 1 at BU36 Punt by James Bryan from    BU 36 for 32 yards returned by Chris DOBBINS Tackled by Craig McDonald for 5

yards

Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) at 10:37
1st and 10 at LIND37 - Illegal Formation Penalty was Declined - Play Stands
1st and 10 at LIND37 Rome COTTON Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Craig McDonald, Josh Herring for 4 yards
2nd and 6 at LIND41 Branden CRESAP Passes to Rome COTTON COMPLETE Tackled by Calvin Lewis for 14 yards
1st and 10 at BU45 Rome COTTON Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Darrius Wren for 3 yards
2nd and 7 at BU42 Branden CRESAP Passes to Matt POWERS INCOMPLETE
3rd and 7 at BU42 Branden CRESAP Passes to Chaz BARNES INTERCEPTED by Calvin Lewis at the   BU 46 TOUCHDOWN, clock

08:48

Belhaven (Miss.) at 08:48
1st and 3 at LIND3 PAT Kick by James Bryan GOOD.
1st and 10 at BU35 Kickoff by James Bryan from    BU 35 for 55 yards returned by Tyreon SATTERFIELD Tackled by Alvin Fairley for

15 yards
Belhaven (Miss.) 14-0 Lindsey Wilson (Ky.)

Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) at 08:48
1st and 10 at LIND25 Tommy SMITH Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Calvin Lewis, Craig McDonald for -1 yards
2nd and 11 at LIND24 Branden CRESAP Passes to Tommy SMITH INCOMPLETE
3rd and 11 at LIND24 Branden CRESAP Passes to Matt POWERS INCOMPLETE
4th and 11 at LIND24 Punt by Mark CORBETT from  LIND 24 for 46 yards returned by Isiah Wiley fumble(KEPT), Forced by Tyreon

SATTERFIELD, recovered by Ari Nelson-Hinton for 24 yards Tackled by for 0 yards
1st and 10 at LIND46 - Illegal Block in Back Penalty(BU) - Repeat Down
1st and 20 at BU44 Kadero Edley Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Corey LILLARD for -5 yards
2nd and 25 at BU39 Alex Williams Passes to Rashad Wynes COMPLETE Tackled by Corrion COOPER for 10 yards
3rd and 15 at BU49 Alex Williams Carries(QB Keeper) Tackled by Andrew WAHL for 8 yards
4th and 7 at LIND43 Punt by James Bryan blocked by Tavis ELZY downed for 0 yards

Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) at 08:48
1st and 10 at LIND25 Tommy SMITH Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Calvin Lewis, Craig McDonald for -1 yards
2nd and 11 at LIND24 Branden CRESAP Passes to Tommy SMITH INCOMPLETE
3rd and 11 at LIND24 Branden CRESAP Passes to Matt POWERS INCOMPLETE



4th and 11 at LIND24 Punt by Mark CORBETT from  LIND 24 for 46 yards returned by Isiah Wiley fumble(KEPT), Forced by Tyreon
SATTERFIELD, recovered by Ari Nelson-Hinton for 24 yards Tackled by for 0 yards

1st and 10 at LIND46 - Illegal Block in Back Penalty(BU) - Repeat Down
1st and 20 at BU44 Kadero Edley Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Corey LILLARD for -5 yards
2nd and 25 at BU39 Alex Williams Passes to Rashad Wynes COMPLETE Tackled by Corrion COOPER for 10 yards
3rd and 15 at BU49 Alex Williams Carries(QB Keeper) Tackled by Andrew WAHL for 8 yards
4th and 7 at LIND43 Punt by James Bryan blocked by Tavis ELZY downed for 0 yards
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
Start of 2nd Half

Kickoff by James Bryan from    BU 35 for 56 yards returned by Tyreon SATTERFIELD Tackled by Patrick Wilson for 20 yards 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) at 05:17
1st and 10 at LIND34 Branden CRESAP Passes to Matt POWERS COMPLETE Tackled by Justin Mims for 45 yards
1st and 10 at BU21 - Encroachment Penalty(BU) - Repeat Down
1st and 5 at BU16 Branden CRESAP Passes to Emilio GONZALEZ COMPLETE TOUCHDOWN, clock 04:53
1st and 3 at BU3 PAT Kick by Mark CORBETT GOOD.
1st and 10 at LIND35 Kickoff by Mark CORBETT from  LIND 35 for 60 yards returned by Joshua Hawkins Tackled by Rome COTTON for

21 yards
Belhaven (Miss.) 14-7 Lindsey Wilson (Ky.)

Belhaven (Miss.) at 04:53
1st and 10 at BU26 Kadero Edley Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Michael BROOKS, Eric SHAW for 5 yards
2nd and 5 at BU31 - Personal Foul Penalty(LIND) - First Down
1st and 10 at BU46 - False Start Penalty(BU) - Repeat Down
1st and 15 at BU41 Alex Williams Passes to Bobby Thigpen COMPLETE Tackled by Marquan RICHARDSON for 21 yards
1st and 10 at LIND38 Kadero Edley Carries(Hand Off) fumble(KEPT), Forced by Michael BROOKS, recovered by Kylan Pollard for -1

yards downed for 0 yards
2nd and 11 at LIND39 Rashad Wynes Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Andrew WAHL for 2 yards
3rd and 9 at LIND37 Rashad Wynes Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Corey LILLARD for -2 yards
4th and 11 at LIND39 Timeout called by LIND
4th and 11 at LIND39 Punt by James Bryan from  LIND 39 for 25 yards faircatch by Chris DOBBINS

Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) at 01:44
1st and 10 at LIND14 Rome COTTON Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Reese Unger for 2 yards
2nd and 8 at LIND16 Branden CRESAP Passes to Rome COTTON COMPLETE Tackled by Justin Mims for 7 yards
3rd and 1 at LIND23 Rome COTTON Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Craig McDonald for 2 yards
1st and 10 at LIND25 Branden CRESAP Passes to Matt POWERS COMPLETE Tackled by Craig McDonald for 12 yards
1st and 10 at LIND37 Branden CRESAP Passes to Chaz BARNES BROKEN UP by Dewayne Whitten
2nd and 10 at LIND37 Branden CRESAP Passes to Chaz BARNES COMPLETE Tackled by Darrius Wren for 8 yards
3rd and 2 at LIND45 Timeout called by LIND
3rd and 2 at LIND45 Branden CRESAP Passes to Matt POWERS INTERCEPTED by Craig McDonald at the   BU 15 TOUCHDOWN, clock

00:00

Belhaven (Miss.) at 00:00
1st and 3 at LIND3 PAT Kick by James Bryan GOOD.

Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) at 15:00
1st and 10 at LIND29 Tommy SMITH Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Josh Herring, Calvin Lewis for 2 yards
2nd and 8 at LIND31 Branden CRESAP Passes to Chris DOBBINS COMPLETE Tackled by Calvin Lewis for 5 yards
3rd and 3 at LIND36 Branden CRESAP Passes to Emilio GONZALEZ BROKEN UP by Victor Byers
4th and 3 at LIND36 Punt by Mark CORBETT from  LIND 36 for 38 yards returned by Isiah Wiley Tackled by Edwin THOMAS for 31

yards

Belhaven (Miss.) at 13:38
1st and 10 at LIND43 Justin Gaines Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Andrew WAHL for 0 yards
2nd and 10 at LIND43 Justin Gaines Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Randy STITES, Jerry LONG II for 9 yards
3rd and 1 at LIND34 Patrick Wilson Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Jerry LONG II for 2 yards
1st and 10 at LIND32 Justin Gaines Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Michael BROOKS for 5 yards
2nd and 5 at LIND27 Justin Gaines Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Mikal MOORE for 10 yards
1st and 10 at LIND17 Alex Williams Passes to Kylan Pollard COMPLETE TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:09
1st and 3 at LIND3 PAT Kick by James Bryan GOOD.
1st and 10 at BU35 Kickoff by James Bryan from    BU 35 for 64 yards returned by Tyreon SATTERFIELD Tackled by James Bryan,

Ben Chapman, Dewayne Whitten for 40 yards
Belhaven (Miss.) 28-7 Lindsey Wilson (Ky.)

Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) at 11:09
1st and 10 at LIND41 Branden CRESAP Passes to Chaz BARNES INCOMPLETE



2nd and 10 at LIND41 Josh HANEY Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Darrius Wren for 1 yards
3rd and 9 at LIND42 Branden CRESAP Passes to Shannan COOFER COMPLETE Tackled by Len Armstrong for 5 yards
4th and 4 at LIND47 Punt by Mark CORBETT from  LIND 47 for 53 yards for a Touchback
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Belhaven (Miss.) at 09:17
1st and 10 at BU20 Alex Williams Carries(QB Keeper) Tackled by Michael BROOKS, Trey BENSON for 4 yards
2nd and 6 at BU24 Justin Gaines Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Sam WILSON for 0 yards
3rd and 6 at BU24 Alex Williams Passes to Bobby Thigpen INCOMPLETE
4th and 6 at BU24 James Bryan Carries(QB Keeper) Tackled by Tavis ELZY for 4 yards

Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) at 07:50
1st and 10 at BU28 Branden CRESAP Passes to Chris DOBBINS INCOMPLETE
2nd and 10 at BU28 Tommy SMITH Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Len Armstrong for 8 yards
3rd and 2 at BU20 Branden CRESAP Carries(QB Keeper) Tackled by Darrius Wren for 5 yards
1st and 10 at BU15 Branden CRESAP Passes to Ben MADON INCOMPLETE
2nd and 10 at BU15 Shannan COOFER Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Calvin Lewis for 6 yards
3rd and 4 at BU9 - Face Mask Penalty(BU) - First Down
1st and 5 at BU5 Tommy SMITH Carries(Hand Off) fumble(LOST), Forced by Isiah Wiley, recovered by Calvin Lewis for -2 yards

Tackled by Griffin CLARK for 0 yards

Belhaven (Miss.) at 06:18
1st and 10 at BU7 Kadero Edley Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Sam WILSON for 3 yards
2nd and 7 at BU10 Kadero Edley Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Michael BROOKS for 2 yards
3rd and 5 at BU12 Alex Williams Passes to Kylan Pollard INCOMPLETE
4th and 5 at BU12 Punt by James Bryan from    BU 12 for 41 yards returned by Chris DOBBINS Tackled by Tommie Stewart, Justin

Mims for 6 yards

Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) at 04:57
1st and 10 at BU47 Branden CRESAP Passes to Matt POWERS BROKEN UP by Dewayne Whitten
2nd and 10 at BU47 Tyrome LOTT Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Justin Mims for 8 yards
3rd and 2 at BU39 Tyrome LOTT Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Victor Byers, Darrius Wren for 1 yards
4th and 1 at BU38 Tyrome LOTT Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Jared McCarthy for 3 yards
1st and 10 at BU35 Branden CRESAP sacked. Tackled by Josh Herring for -1 yards
2nd and 11 at BU36 Tyrome LOTT Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Hubert Wiggins, Calvin Lewis for 7 yards
3rd and 4 at BU29 Cory DAVENPORT Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Dewayne Whitten for 6 yards
1st and 10 at BU23 Cory DAVENPORT Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Darrius Wren, Craig McDonald for 2 yards
2nd and 8 at BU21 Branden CRESAP Passes to Matt POWERS COMPLETE Tackled by Len Armstrong, Calvin Lewis for 12 yards
1st and 9 at BU9 Cory DAVENPORT Carries(Hand Off) out of bounds for 6 yards
2nd and 3 at BU3 Cory DAVENPORT Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Jared McCarthy for 2 yards
3rd and 1 at BU1 - Offside Penalty(BU) - Repeat Down
3rd and 1 at BU1 Branden CRESAP Carries(QB Keeper) fumble(LOST), Forced by Jared McCarthy, recovered by Darrius Wren for 0

yards downed for 0 yards

Belhaven (Miss.) at 00:18
1st and 10 at BU1 Patrick Wilson Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Andrew WAHL for 0 yards

Start of Quarter #4
2nd and 10 at BU1 Alex Williams Passes to Frederick Boggs INCOMPLETE
3rd and 10 at BU1 Alex Williams Passes to Kylan Pollard COMPLETE Tackled by Eric SHAW for 12 yards
1st and 10 at BU13 Kadero Edley Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Eric SHAW for 2 yards
2nd and 8 at BU15 Justin Gaines Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Sam WILSON for 5 yards
3rd and 3 at BU20 Alex Williams Passes to Aaron Spikes COMPLETE Tackled by Austin HOWELL, Trey BENSON for 11 yards
1st and 10 at BU31 Justin Gaines Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Griffin CLARK for 2 yards
2nd and 8 at BU33 Justin Gaines Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Eric SHAW for 4 yards
3rd and 4 at BU37 Justin Gaines Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Eric SHAW for 7 yards
1st and 10 at BU44 Justin Gaines Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Corey LILLARD for 3 yards
2nd and 7 at BU47 Justin Gaines Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Corey LILLARD for 5 yards
3rd and 2 at LIND48 Kadero Edley Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Griffin CLARK for 0 yards
4th and 2 at LIND48 Punt by James Bryan from  LIND 48 for 35 yards faircatch by Chris DOBBINS

Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) at 08:14
1st and 10 at LIND13 Branden CRESAP sacked. Tackled by Josh Herring for -6 yards
2nd and 16 at LIND7 Branden CRESAP Passes to Ben MADON INCOMPLETE
3rd and 16 at LIND7 Branden CRESAP Passes to Matt POWERS COMPLETE Tackled by Roy Williams Jr for 30 yards
1st and 10 at LIND37 Jake TIEKEN Passes to Josh HANEY COMPLETE Tackled by Darrius Wren for 11 yards
1st and 10 at LIND48 Josh HANEY Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Darrius Wren for 4 yards
2nd and 6 at BU48 Jake TIEKEN Passes to Tavis ELZY INCOMPLETE



3rd and 6 at BU48 Jake TIEKEN Passes to Unknown INTERCEPTED by Calvin Lewis at the   BU 35 Tackled by Josh HANEY for 35
yards

1st and 10 at LIND30 Timeout called by BU
 
 

 
 

 
 

 

Belhaven (Miss.) at 06:14
1st and 10 at LIND30 Alex Williams Passes to Kylan Pollard COMPLETE TOUCHDOWN, clock 05:59
1st and 3 at LIND3 PAT Kick by James Bryan GOOD.
1st and 10 at BU35 - Unsportsmanlike Conduct Penalty(LIND) - Repeat Down
1st and 25 at BU20 Kickoff by James Bryan from    BU 20 for 64 yards returned by Tyrome LOTT Tackled by Aaron Cude for 17 yards

Belhaven (Miss.) 35-7 Lindsey Wilson (Ky.)

Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) at 05:59
1st and 10 at LIND33 Josh HANEY Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Calvin Lewis for 4 yards
2nd and 6 at LIND37 Josh HANEY Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Len Armstrong, Aaron Cude for 4 yards
3rd and 2 at LIND41 Josh HANEY Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Aaron Cude for 3 yards
1st and 10 at LIND44 Cory DAVENPORT Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Aaron Cude for 6 yards
2nd and 4 at LIND50 - Face Mask Penalty(BU) - First Down
1st and 10 at BU35 Josh HANEY Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Jared McCarthy for 2 yards
2nd and 8 at BU33 Josh HANEY Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Calvin Lewis, Darrius Wren for 5 yards
3rd and 3 at BU28 Cory DAVENPORT Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Byron Hammond for 1 yards
4th and 2 at BU27 Cory DAVENPORT Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Darrius Wren for -1 yards

Belhaven (Miss.) at 02:26
1st and 10 at BU28 - Unsportsmanlike Conduct Penalty(BU) - First Down
1st and 10 at BU14 Roy Williams Jr Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Eric SHAW for 13 yards
1st and 10 at BU27 Roy Williams Jr Carries(Hand Off) fumble(KEPT), Forced by Griffin CLARK, recovered by Ryan Tripplett Jr for 8

yards downed for 0 yards
2nd and 2 at BU35 - Holding Penalty(BU) - Repeat Down
2nd and 12 at BU25 Raymond Cotton Carries(Hand Off) Tackled by Sam WILSON for 6 yards


